AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
QO P.O. BOX 265
OGDENSBURG, NY
U.S.A. 13669-0265
TEL: (315) 472-5270
FAX: (613) 226-2802
TEL: 1-800-265-6681

meet the following specifications:
Quote Number: 9394
Model Designation: AV-107B-P-B-XA
Amplitude: 0 to +2 Amps
Pulse Width: 40 to 400 ns
PRF: 0 to 10 KHz
Other: . See standard AV-107B-B, Cat. 10
Price: $6,773.00 US Each, FOB destination
Delivery: 45-60 days, after receipt of order.
Over the next few days we will generate some test waveforms for simulated fuse loads
and we will fax these results to you.
Thank you for your interest in our products. Please call me (1-800-265-6681) if you
require any additional information or please see avtechpulse.com/current and
avtechpulse.com/appnote.
Yours truly,
Dr. Walter Chudobiak
Chief Engineer
WC:sv
Encl. —eo
File: Q:\office\QUOTES\Q9394.doc
AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
SINCE 19765
P.O. BOX 265
OGDENSBURG. NY
U.S.A. 13669-0265
TEL: (315) 472-5270 e
FAX: (613) 226-2802
John Sider
Xerox
5450 Campus Drive
Cannadagua, NY
14424
Dear John,
TEL: 1-800-265-6681 x
FAX: 1-800-561-1970
“mail: info@avtechpulse.com
June 21, 1999
P.O. BOX 5120 STN. F
OTTAWA. ONTARIO
CANADA  K2C 3H4
TEL: (613) 226-5772
FAX: (613) 226-2802
Following my quote of June 18, | am pleased to enclose some test waveforms for a
standard Model AV-107B driving fuse-type loads. We simulated your application by using non
slow blow 30mA and 100mA fuses (Litterfuse 312 series). The 30 mA could withstand nearly
1.0 Amp for 200ns (see Fig A). Increasing the peak current slightly over 1.0 Amp caused the
fuse to fail. The 100mA fuse (see Fig B) could withstand 2.0 Amp for at least 200ns.
| hope that this information is helpful and that you will call me again (1-800-265-6681) if
you require any additional information.
WC:sv
Encl.
Yours truly,
Dr. Walter Chudobiak
Chief Engineer
a
FER Cl-2 GEERT Pewee
SCs Ke
@
2D -azge AOE
ey, PUES DI 4
CE 22 a2 fs
fe Pare] /
> As fol
TA a ae